CH \$40.00 36922(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM310784

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 08/23/2010 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| S & T Management, LLC | | 08/23/2010 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | The Cleaning Authority, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7230 Lee Deforest Dr, Suite 200 | |
| City: | Columbia | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 21046 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3692203 | VARIBRAND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

Email: rliebowitz@venable.com,trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: c/o Venable LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 30025-363750 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rebecca Liebowitz |
| SIGNATURE: | /rebecca liebowitz/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/16/2014 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=8285252-v1-Articles of Merger (ST Management LLC into The Cleaning Auth #page1.tif source=8285252-v1-Articles of Merger (ST Management LLC into The Cleaning Auth #page2.tif source=8285252-v1-Articles of Merger (ST Management LLC into The Cleaning Auth #page3.tif

900295211 REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0218

source=8285252-v1-Articles of Merger (ST Management LLC into The Cleaning Auth #page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0219

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

<u>S&T MANAGEMENT, LLC</u> (a Maryland limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

THE CLEANING AUTHORITY, LLC (a Maryland limited liability company)

August <u>23</u>, 2010

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: S&T Management, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Merging Company"), and The Cleaning Authority, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), agree to effect a merger of the Merging Company into the Surviving Company, upon the terms and conditions herein set forth (the "Merger").

SECOND: The Surviving Company is the company to survive the Merger.

THIRD: The principal office of the Surviving Company in the State of Maryland is located in Howard County. The principal office of the Merging Company in the State of Maryland is located in Howard County.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Merging Company does not own an interest in land in the State of Maryland.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The terms and conditions of the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized and approved by the Surviving Company in the manner and by the vote required by the laws of the State of Maryland, the articles of organization and the operating agreement of the Surviving Company, as follows: The sole member and general manager of the Surviving Company, by joint written consent to such action, adopted a resolution approving the Merger.

SIXTH: The terms and conditions of the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized and approved by the Merging Company in the manner and by the vote required by the laws of the State of Maryland, the articles of organization and the operating agreement of the Merging Company, as follows: The sole member and general manager of the Merging Company, by joint written consent to such action, adopted a resolution approving the Merger.

CUST ID: 0002471422

WORK ORDER: 0003688002 DATE: 08-23-2010 03:57 PM

AMT. PAID:\$194.00

271517

<u>SEVENTH</u>: No amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Company is to be effected as part of the Merger.

EIGHTH: The Merging Company has one class of membership interest, representing 100% of the total percentage of membership interests.

NINTH: All issued and outstanding membership interests of the Merging Company, all of which are held by TCA Operating, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("TCA"), shall by virtue of the Merger and without further action on the part of the holder thereof, be converted at the Effective Time into the right to receive the aggregate amount of One Dollar (\$1.00) in cash.

<u>TENTH</u>: At the Effective Time, the Merging Company shall be merged with and into the Surviving Company; and, thereupon, the Surviving Company shall possess any and all purposes and powers of the Merging Company; and all leases, licenses, property, rights, privileges and powers of whatever nature and description of the Merging Company shall be transferred to, vested in and devolved upon the Surviving Company, without further act or deed, and all of the debts, liabilities, duties and obligations of the Merging Company will become the debts, liabilities, duties and obligations of the Surviving Company.

At the Effective Time, as more fully described in the Agreement and Plan of Merger, effective as of April 5, 2010, by and among the Merging Company and the Surviving Company, the membership percentages in the Surviving Company immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain unchanged and TCA will retain one hundred percent (100%) of the equity of the Surviving Company.

<u>ELEVENTH</u>: The Merger shall become effective upon the acceptance for record of these Articles of Merger by the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland (the "Effective Time"). Notwithstanding the Effective Time, the Merging Company and the Surviving Company have been treating the Merger as effective since the effective date of the Agreement and Plan of Merger.

TWELFTH: Each of the undersigned acknowledges these Articles to be the act and deed of the respective entity on whose behalf he has signed, and further, as to all matters or facts required to be verified under oath, each of the undersigned acknowledges that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, these matters and facts relating to the entity on whose behalf he has signed are true in all material respects and that this statement is made under the penalties for perjury.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

271517

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0221 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been duly executed by the parties hereto as of the date first written above.

WITNESS:

S&T MANAGEMENT, LLC

Name: Stephen W. Robinson Title: President and Authorized Person

WITNESS:

THE CLEANING AUTHORITY, LLC

By:

Name: Stephen W. Robinson Title: President and Authorized Person

271517

RECORDED: 07/16/2014